SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257 • Shelton, Washington 98584

Florence Sigo - Chairman Robert Whitener - Vice Chairman Calvin J. Peters - Secretary



Wesley Whitener · Treasurer Calvin J. Peters · Business Manager Dewey Sigo · Council Member

March 1, 1975

RESOLUTION NO. 75-21 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Isnald Indian Tribe by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body on July 8, 1965, and signed by the Secretary of the Interior,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, upon recommendation by Squaxin Island Tribal Police Chief, S. Dean Moore, is desirous of taking a course of action that will insure proper use of Squaxin Island Tribal Police vehicles, and

WHEREAS, all vehicles belonging to the Squaxin Island Tribal Police will be marked for emergency use,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that all Squaxin Island Tribal Police equipment so marked as emergency vehicles will be available only in official Tribal Capacity, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, each of these vehicles shall be manned by a member of the Squaxin Island Tribal Police as authorized by the Squaxin Island Tribal Police Chief.

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on March 1, 1975, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

Florence Sigo, Council Chairman

ATTESTED

Calvin J. Peters, Secre

Robert Whitener, Vice-Chairman